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the university of new mexicothe university of new mexico
2020-21 MEN’S BASKETBALL

15 NCAA Tournament Appearances
WAC Champions: 1964, 1968, 1974, 1978, 1993, 1994, 1996

Six Mountain West Tournament Championships:
2005, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014

MW Series 9: New Mexico vs Wyoming2020-21 SCHEDULE
DatE OppOnEnt tV timE (mt)
Dec. 13 at Rice CUSATV W, 72-61
Dec. 15 vs. OLLU YouTube W, 104,65
Dec. 17 vs. LeTourneau YouTube W, 90-58
Dec. 21 at Boise State* FS1 L, 77-53
Dec. 23 at Boise State* CBSSN L, 52-89
Dec. 31 Nevada* FS1 L, 54-68
Jan. 2 Nevada* CBSSN L, 74-84
Jan. 6 Utah State* CBSSN L, 45-77
Jan. 8 Utah State* FS1 L, 46-82
Jan. 13 at Dixie State WDN W, 72-63
Jan. 16 at UNLV* CBSSN L, 54-77
Jan. 18 at UNLV* FS1 L, 46-53
Jan. 21 San José State* TBA W, 67-51
Jan. 23 San José State* TBA L, 71-83
Jan. 28 at Fresno State* CBSSN L, 62-64 OT
Jan. 30 at Fresno State* MWN L, 55-65
Feb. 3 San Diego State* FS1 Canceled
Feb. 5 San Diego State* CBSSN Canceled
Feb. 9 at Colorado State* FS1 Postponed
Feb. 11 at Colorado State* CBSSN Postponed
Feb. 17 Wyoming* MWN L, 74-83 OT
Feb. 19 Wyoming* CBSSN 7 p.m.
Feb. 22 at Air Force* CBSSN 7:30 p.m.
Feb. 24 at Air Force* MWN 7:30 p.m.

           2021 MW Championship (Hosted by UNLV)
March10   First Round TBA TBA
March 11  Quarterfinals  TBA  TBA
March 12  Semifinals  TBA  TBA
March 13 Championship  TBA  TBA

Bold denotes home game at The Pit (15,411)
italics denotes tournament
*denotes Mountain West game
Game times listed are Mountain Time and subject
to change

in tHE BOnUS

2-17 vs Wyoming Postgame Notes
• The Lobos now lead the series over Wyoming 75-69.
• Wednesday’s loss marks just the second to Wyoming in head coach Paul Weir’s tenure 

(7-2).

TEAM NOTES:

• The Lobo lineup consisted of Singleton, Wegscheider, Maluach, Matos and Manuel 
marking the ninth starting lineup of the season.

• The Lobos outshot the Cowboys 47.4-40.3 percent.
• UNM outrebounded Wyoming 44-40.
• New Mexico posted the largest run of the night, 10-0 with 6:54 left in the first half.
• The game had 18 lead changes and was tied seven times.
• New Mexico led for 13:36, Wyoming led for 26:05.
• The game marks UNM’s second overtime game of the season.
•  -The last time UNM played more than one overtime game in a season was in   

  2014-15 (3).
• Six of Wyoming’s eight players scored in double figures.

INDIVIDUAL NOTES:

• Senior Makuach Maluach led the Lobos with 17 points and 12 rebounds for his fifth 
career double-double, his third of the season.

•  -The contest also marks his 57th double-digit scoring game of his career, 13th of  
  the season.

•  -He now posts 1,200 career points, ranking tied for 22nd in Lobo all-time scoring  
  history.

•  -Maluach is 40 points away from passing former Lobo great Cameron Bairstow   
  (1,239) and 47 away from Marvin Johnson (1,246).

•   -Marvin “Automatic” Johnson holds the UNM record for most points   
   scored in a game (50).

• Maluach started his 73rd straight career contest on the night while competing in his 
116th career game.

• Freshman Isaiah Marin tied his career-high 13 points on the night going 3-for-4 from 
behind the arc.

•  -Marin’s three triples is also a new career high
• Junior Saquan Singleton registered his seventh double-digit scoring game of the 

season with 13 points.

In This Issue: 

     What you missed in our last outing against Wyoming
     Updated team Stats
     Updated Conference Stats
     and more...
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2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2021)

All games

Overall record: 5-12  Conf: 1-12  Home: 0-0  Away: 2-6  Neutral: 3-6

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 17-17 513 30.2 92-212  . 4 3 17-64  . 2 6 40-61  . 6 5 20 85 105 6.2 43 0 32 42 8 18 241 14.2
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 17-17 439 25.8 49-114  . 4 3 2-10  . 2 0 51-91  . 5 6 25 58 83 4.9 39 1 53 37 10 18 151 8.9
05 B R O W N ,  R od 17-14 405 23.8 52-107  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 33-50  . 6 6 38 44 82 4.8 36 1 21 28 7 7 137 8.1
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 17-6 345 20.3 62-145  . 4 2 5-26  . 1 9 4-11  . 3 6 27 42 69 4.1 27 0 10 20 24 4 133 7.8
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 9 1 2 47 5.9
01 M A TO S , B ayron 17-12 322 18.9 40-82  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 18-42  . 4 2 39 32 71 4.2 32 0 5 17 9 3 98 5.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 16-9 332 20.8 29-107  . 2 7 9-48  . 1 8 15-21  . 7 1 5 27 32 2.0 13 0 29 29 0 9 82 5.1
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 14-3 179 12.8 16-48  . 3 3 10-26  . 3 8 5-8  . 6 2 6 22 28 2.0 33 2 19 16 0 7 47 3.4
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 16-2 247 15.4 16-54  . 2 9 10-36  . 2 7 4-7  . 5 7 13 37 50 3.1 32 0 6 18 4 6 46 2.9
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 16-4 213 13.3 16-34  . 4 7 3-9  . 3 3 8-11  . 7 2 19 26 45 2.8 17 0 7 9 1 12 43 2.7
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 17-1 191 11.2 14-47  . 2 9 5-24  . 2 0 9-13  . 6 9 7 14 21 1.2 18 0 5 3 0 4 42 2.5
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 4-0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 2 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 7-0 27 3.9 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.6
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 28 26 54 12
Tota l.......... 17 3450 413-102  . 4 0 76-291  . 2 6 189-318  . 5 9 238 439 677 39.8 303 4 199 247 65 95 109 64.2
O pponents...... 17 3450 423-981  . 4 3 145-422  . 3 4 209-311  . 6 7 170 433 603 35.5 307 - 237 221 49 132 120 70.6

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 1091 1200
  P o in ts  per  gam e 64.2 70.6
  S coring  m arg in -6 .4 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 413-1024 423-981
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 4 0 3  . 4 3 1
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 76-291 145-422
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 6 1  . 3 4 4
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.5 8 .5
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 189-318 209-311
  F ree  th row  pct  . 5 9 4  . 6 7 2
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 11.1 12.3
R E B O U N D S 677 603
  R ebounds  per  gam e 39.8 35.5
  R ebound ing  m arg in +4.4 -
A S S IS TS 199 237
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 11.7 13.9
TU R N O V E R S 247 221
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.5 13.0
  Turnover m arg in -1 .5 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .8 1 .1
S TE A LS 95 132
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.6 7 .8
B LO C K S 65 49
  B locks  per  gam e 3.8 2 .9
A TTE N D A N C E 0 771
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 8-96
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 9-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 494 585 12 1091
O pponents 550 627 23 1200

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
12/13 /20 at R ice W 72-61 0
12/15 /20 vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lake W 104-65 0
12/17 /20 vs  LeTourneau W 90-58 0

* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0

01/13 /21 at D ix ie  S t. W 72-63 771
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 01 /23 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te  L 71-83 0
* 01 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L o t 62-64 0
* 01 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L 55-65 0
* 02 /17 /21 vs  W yom ing  L o t 74-83 0
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Mountain west Season Statistics
2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2021)
MW games only

Overall record: 1-12  Conf: 1-12  Home: 0-0  Away: 0-6  Neutral: 1-6

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 13-13 409 31.5 67-168  . 3 9 13-58  . 2 2 27-41  . 6 5 8 61 69 5.3 36 0 26 37 4 15 174 13.4
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 13-13 338 26.0 35-89  . 3 9 2-9  . 2 2 38-70  . 5 4 15 39 54 4.2 31 1 39 32 5 17 110 8.5
03 M C G E E , K e ith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 10-21  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 3 0 2 38 7.6
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 13-5 276 21.2 45-109  . 4 1 4-21  . 1 9 3-9  . 3 3 17 28 45 3.5 21 0 6 14 18 3 97 7.5
05 B R O W N ,  R od 13-11 311 23.9 31-75  . 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 27-42  . 6 4 24 27 51 3.9 31 1 16 24 3 7 89 6.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 12-5 250 20.8 24-75  . 3 2 8-31  . 2 5 10-14  . 7 1 4 17 21 1.8 9 0 21 23 0 4 66 5.5
01 M A TO S , B ayron 13-10 244 18.8 22-48  . 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 26 23 49 3.8 28 0 1 8 4 2 58 4.5
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 13-4 178 13.7 13-26  . 5 0 3-8  . 3 7 6-8  . 7 5 16 21 37 2.8 15 0 6 6 1 7 35 2.7
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 11-3 148 13.5 9-39  . 2 3 6-21  . 2 8 2-4  . 5 0 5 16 21 1.9 26 1 17 13 0 7 26 2.4
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 13-1 142 10.9 8-34  . 2 3 4-19  . 2 1 6-7  . 8 5 5 9 14 1.1 16 0 2 3 0 1 26 2.0
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 13-0 193 14.8 7-36  . 1 9 6-27  . 2 2 3-5  . 6 0 9 25 34 2.6 27 0 3 14 2 4 23 1.8
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 2 7 1.4
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 4-0 11 2.8 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
23 M E D IN A , E loy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0

Team 21 17 38 11
Tota l.......... 13 2650 279-744  . 3 7 58-227  . 2 5 137-235  . 5 8 156 295 451 34.7 246 3 141 193 38 73 753 57.9
O pponents...... 13 2650 337-718  . 4 6 103-291  . 3 5 176-260  . 6 7 128 353 481 37.0 234 - 187 173 39 105 953 73.3

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 753 953
  P o in ts  per  gam e 57.9 73.3
  S coring  m arg in -15 .4 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 279-744 337-718
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 3 7 5  . 4 6 9
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 58-227 103-291
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 5 6  . 3 5 4
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.5 7 .9
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 137-235 176-260
  F ree  th row  pct  . 5 8 3  . 6 7 7
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 10.5 13.5
R E B O U N D S 451 481
  R ebounds  per  gam e 34.7 37.0
  R ebound ing  m arg in -2 .3 -
A S S IS TS 141 187
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 10.8 14.4
TU R N O V E R S 193 173
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.8 13.3
  Turnover m arg in -1 .5 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .7 1 .1
S TE A LS 73 105
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.6 8 .1
B LO C K S 38 39
  B locks  per  gam e 2.9 3 .0
A TTE N D A N C E 0 0
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 6-0
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 7-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 344 397 12 753
O pponents 443 487 23 953

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 01 /23 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te  L 71-83 0
* 01 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L o t 62-64 0
* 01 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L 55-65 0
* 02 /17 /21 vs  W yom ing  L o t 74-83 0
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e
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2020-21 Opponent Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Feb 18, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 19-56  . 3 3 13-35  . 3 7 10-16  . 6 2 10 20 30 30.0 15 11 15 0 5 61 61.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 23-62  . 3 7 10-28  . 3 5 9-11  . 8 1 6 15 21 25.5 19 13 18 4 7 65 63.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 22-79  . 2 7 11-44  . 2 5 3-5  . 6 0 11 21 32 27.7 19 10 8 5 9 58 61.3
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 30-52  . 5 7 5-15  . 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 8 27 35 29.5 20 19 12 5 10 77 65.2
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 36-60  . 6 0 11-22  . 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 8 28 36 30.8 20 23 13 4 8 89 70.0
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 20-52  . 3 8 4-18  . 2 2 24-31  . 7 7 10 32 42 32.7 28 5 15 4 7 68 69.7
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 25-51  . 4 9 13-25  . 5 2 21-25  . 8 4 8 21 29 32.1 26 17 9 1 5 84 71.7
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 28-57  . 4 9 4-16  . 2 5 17-21  . 8 1 11 30 41 33.2 12 16 15 10 7 77 72.4
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 32-63  . 5 0 7-16  . 4 3 11-17  . 6 4 18 35 53 35.4 8 20 17 5 6 82 73.4
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 22-66  . 3 3 8-24  . 3 3 11-19  . 5 7 15 24 39 35.8 20 16 7 1 6 63 72.4
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 29-57  . 5 0 10-27  . 3 7 9-12  . 7 5 10 26 36 35.8 18 18 12 2 8 77 72.8
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 18-49  . 3 6 6-20  . 3 0 11-16  . 6 8 9 27 36 35.8 18 8 15 3 8 53 71.2
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 20-50  . 4 0 3-20  . 1 5 8-15  . 5 3 6 27 33 35.6 14 5 15 1 6 51 69.6
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 / 71-83  L 31-58  . 5 3 10-23  . 4 3 11-23  . 4 7 9 20 29 35.1 15 14 7 0 10 83 70.6
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 / 62-64 Lot 21-59  . 3 5 10-30  . 3 3 12-22  . 5 4 13 28 41 35.5 21 14 17 0 11 64 70.1
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /30 / 55-65  L 20-43  . 4 6 7-24  . 2 9 18-24  . 7 5 5 25 30 35.2 13 14 16 3 9 65 69.8
vs  W yom ing 02/17 / 74-83 Lot 27-67  . 4 0 13-35  . 3 7 16-25  . 6 4 13 27 40 35.5 21 14 10 1 10 83 70.6
O pponents 1200 423-981  . 4 3 1 145-422  . 3 4 4 209-311  . 6 7 2 170 433 603 35.5 307 237 221 49 132 1200 70.6
N ew M exico 1091 413-1024  . 4 0 3 76-291  . 2 6 1 189-318  . 5 9 4 238 439 677 39.8 303 199 247 65 95 1091 64.2

G am es  p layed: 17
P o in ts /gam e:  70 .6
FG  P ct: 43 .1
3FG  P ct: 34 .4
FT  P ct: 67 .2

R ebounds/gam e:  35 .5
A ssis ts /gam e:  13 .9
Turnovers/gam e:  13 .0
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  1 .1
S tea ls /gam e:  7 .8
B locks/gam e:  2 .9

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 UNM Team Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Feb 18, 2021)

All games

TEA M STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 29-66  . 4 3 4-17  . 2 3 10-13  . 7 6 19 30 49 49.0 16 12 15 3 6 72 72.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 40-67  . 5 9 10-23  . 4 3 14-23  . 6 0 14 34 48 48.5 12 21 14 9 10 104 88.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 38-83  . 4 5 2-12  . 1 6 12-24  . 5 0 32 47 79 58.7 10 16 15 4 5 90 88.7
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 19-56  . 3 3 5-15  . 3 3 10-19  . 5 2 11 18 29 51.2 18 8 13 1 3 53 79.8
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 18-54  . 3 3 1-9  . 1 1 15-21  . 7 1 10 16 26 46.2 13 3 18 2 4 52 74.2
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 18-58  . 3 1 3-14  . 2 1 15-35  . 4 2 18 27 45 46.0 23 13 16 3 6 54 70.8
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 23-51  . 4 5 9-23  . 3 9 19-29  . 6 5 11 17 28 43.4 23 16 8 0 4 74 71.3
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 15-56  . 2 6 5-21  . 2 3 10-14  . 7 1 9 20 29 41.6 17 5 18 5 7 45 68.0
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 19-61  . 3 1 5-21  . 2 3 3-4  . 7 5 6 16 22 39.4 17 8 14 4 6 46 65.6
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 27-64  . 4 2 2-12  . 1 6 16-23  . 6 9 17 33 50 40.5 19 9 10 11 1 72 66.2
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 17-51  . 3 3 3-18  . 1 6 17-23  . 7 3 11 20 31 39.6 18 13 14 1 4 54 65.1
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 17-49  . 3 4 6-21  . 2 8 6-12  . 5 0 10 26 36 39.3 19 10 20 3 9 46 63.5
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 27-63  . 4 2 3-17  . 1 7 10-13  . 7 6 12 27 39 39.3 14 12 9 3 10 67 63.8
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 / 71-83  L 31-62  . 5 0 5-17  . 2 9 4-9  . 4 4 14 25 39 39.3 22 26 15 6 3 71 64.3
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 / 62-64 Lot 25-61  . 4 1 1-9  . 1 1 11-19  . 5 7 14 29 43 39.5 20 4 18 5 6 62 64.1
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /30 / 55-65  L 23-65  . 3 5 5-23  . 2 1 4-9  . 4 4 19 21 40 39.6 18 8 16 2 7 55 63.6
vs  W yom ing 02/17 / 74-83 Lot 27-57  . 4 7 7-19  . 3 6 13-28  . 4 6 11 33 44 39.8 24 15 14 3 4 74 64.2
N ew M exico 1091 413-1024  . 4 0 3 76-291  . 2 6 1 189-318  . 5 9 4 238 439 677 39.8 303 199 247 65 95 1091 64.2
O pponents 1200 423-981  . 4 3 1 145-422  . 3 4 4 209-311  . 6 7 2 170 433 603 35.5 307 237 221 49 132 1200 70.6

G am es  p layed: 17
P o in ts /gam e:  64 .2
FG  P ct: 40 .3
3FG  P ct: 26 .1
FT  P ct: 59 .4

R ebounds/gam e:  39 .8
A ssis ts /gam e:  11 .7
Turnovers/gam e:  14 .5
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  0 .8
S tea ls /gam e:  5 .6
B locks/gam e:  3 .8
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2020-21 Game-by-Game Highs

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Feb 18, 2021)

All games

Opponen t Date Sco re Po in ts Rebounds A ss is ts Steals B locked  sho ts
at R ice 12/13 /2 72-61 23-M A LU A C H , M 12-M A LU A C H , M  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S

   M C G E E , K e ith
   M A TO S , B ayron

vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 /2 104-6 17-M A LU A C H , M 1 0 - S I N G L E T O N ,  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -M A LU A C H , M a  3-M A TO S , B ayro
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

vs  LeTourneau 12/17 /2 90-58 16-M A TO S , B ayro 12-M A LU A C H , M  3-M A LU A C H , M a  3 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   B R O W N ,  R od
   M A TO S , B ayron

at B o ise  S t. 12 /21 /2 53-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-K U A C , E m m an  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -M C G E E , K e ith  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
   S IN G LE TO N , S    W E G S C H E I D E

   K U A C , E m m anu
at B o ise  S t. 12 /23 /2 52-89  8 -S IN G LE TO N , S  5 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-B R O W N ,  R od  2-M A LU A C H , M a  1-M A LU A C H , M a

   M A LU A C H , M ak    M A R IN , Isa iah    S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu
   B R O W N ,  R od    W E G S C H E I D E

vs  N evada 12/31 /2 54-68 15-M A LU A C H , M 11-B R O W N ,  R od  4-B R O W N ,  R od  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S
   S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu

   B R O W N ,  R od
vs  N evada 01/02 /2 74-84 14-M C G E E , K e ith  6 -M A LU A C H , M a  5-M A LU A C H , M a  1-FR A N C IS  III,Je N one

   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M C G E E , K e ith

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 /2 45-77 10-M C G E E , K e ith  5 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -B R O W N ,  R od  3-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 /2 46-82 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-M A N U E L, V a ld i  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A LU A C H , M a
at D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 /2 72-63 1 7 - S I N G L E T O N , 12-B R O W N ,  R od  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   S IN G LE TO N , S
at U N LV 01/16 /2 54-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  7-M A TO S , B ayro  4 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -D O R S E Y , N o la  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M A R IN , Isa iah
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

a t U N LV 01/18 /2 46-53 1 1 - S I N G L E T O N ,  8 -M A LU A C H , M a  6-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  2 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 /2 67-51 25-M A LU A C H , M  6 - W E G S C H E I D E  5-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 /2 71-83 25-M A N U E L, V a ld  7 -M A N U E L, V a ld i 1 1 - S I N G L E T O N ,  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   B R O W N ,  R od    M A R IN , Isa iah
   M A N U E L, V a ld ir

a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 /2 62-64 24-M A LU A C H , M 1 0 - S I N G L E T O N ,  1 -B R O W N ,  R od  2-M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A TO S , B ayro
   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M A N U E L, V a ld ir

a t  F resno  S ta te 01 /30 /2 55-65 11-M A LU A C H , M  8 - W E G S C H E I D E  3-M A LU A C H , M a  4 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak    S IN G LE TO N , S

vs  W yom ing 02/17 /2 74-83 17-M A LU A C H , M 12-M A LU A C H , M  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -B R O W N ,  R od  3-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A N U E L, V a ld ir
   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A R IN , Isa iah

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Overall Extended Statistics

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Feb 17, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-12 0-0 2-6 3-6
CONFERENCE 1-12 0-0 0-6 1-6
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 0-0 2-0 2-0

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a a/g to to /g a/to b lk b lk /g s tl s t l/g p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akuach 17-17 513 30.2 92-212  . 4 3 17-64  . 2 6 40-61  . 6 5 20 85 105 6.2 43 0 32 1.88 42 2.47 0.76 8 0.47 18 1.06 241 14.2
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aqua 17-17 439 25.8 49-114  . 4 3 2-10  . 2 0 51-91  . 5 6 25 58 83 4.9 39 1 53 3.12 37 2.18 1.43 10 0.59 18 1.06 151 8.9
05 B R O W N ,  R od 17-14 405 23.8 52-107  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 33-50  . 6 6 38 44 82 4.8 36 1 21 1.24 28 1.65 0.75 7 0.41 7 0.41 137 8.1
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 17-6 345 20.3 62-145  . 4 2 5-26  . 1 9 4-11  . 3 6 27 42 69 4.1 27 0 10 0.59 20 1.18 0.50 24 1.41 4 0.24 133 7.8
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 0.63 9 1.13 0.56 1 0.13 2 0.25 47 5.9
01 M A TO S , B ayron 17-12 322 18.9 40-82  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 18-42  . 4 2 39 32 71 4.2 32 0 5 0.29 17 1.00 0.29 9 0.53 3 0.18 98 5.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je rem ia 16-9 332 20.8 29-107  . 2 7 9-48  . 1 8 15-21  . 7 1 5 27 32 2.0 13 0 29 1.81 29 1.81 1.00 0 0.00 9 0.56 82 5.1
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 14-3 179 12.8 16-48  . 3 3 10-26  . 3 8 5-8  . 6 2 6 22 28 2.0 33 2 19 1.36 16 1.14 1.19 0 0.00 7 0.50 47 3.4
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 16-2 247 15.4 16-54  . 2 9 10-36  . 2 7 4-7  . 5 7 13 37 50 3.1 32 0 6 0.38 18 1.13 0.33 4 0.25 6 0.38 46 2.9
30 W E G S C H E ID E R ,  K u 16-4 213 13.3 16-34  . 4 7 3-9  . 3 3 8-11  . 7 2 19 26 45 2.8 17 0 7 0.44 9 0.56 0.78 1 0.06 12 0.75 43 2.7
13 JO H N S O N , Javonte 17-1 191 11.2 14-47  . 2 9 5-24  . 2 0 9-13  . 6 9 7 14 21 1.2 18 0 5 0.29 3 0.18 1.67 0 0.00 4 0.24 42 2.5
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an ie l 4 -0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0.25 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 0.33 2 0.33 1.00 1 0.17 2 0.33 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 0.25 4 0.50 0.50 0 0.00 2 0.25 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C lay 7-0 27 3.9 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 2 0.29 1 0.14 2.00 0 0.00 1 0.14 4 0.6
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Tota l.......... 17 3450 413-1024  . 4 0 76-291  . 2 6 189-318  . 5 9 238 439 677 39.8 303 4 199 11.71 247 14.53 0.81 65 3.82 95 5.59 109 64.2
O pponents...... 17 3450 423-981  . 4 3 145-422  . 3 4 209-311  . 6 7 170 433 603 35.5 307 - 237 13.94 221 13.00 1.07 49 2.88 132 7 .76 120 70.6

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 494 585 12 1091
O pponents 550 627 23 1200

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 Conference Extended Statistics

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Feb 18, 2021)

MW games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-12 0-0 0-6 1-6
CONFERENCE 1-12 0-0 0-6 1-6
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a a/g to to /g a/to b lk b lk /g s tl s t l/g p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akuach 13-13 409 31.5 67-168  . 3 9 13-58  . 2 2 27-41  . 6 5 8 61 69 5.3 36 0 26 2.00 37 2.85 0.70 4 0.31 15 1.15 174 13.4
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aqua 13-13 338 26.0 35-89  . 3 9 2-9  . 2 2 38-70  . 5 4 15 39 54 4.2 31 1 39 3.00 32 2.46 1.22 5 0.38 17 1.31 110 8.5
03 M C G E E , K e ith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 10-21  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 0.40 3 0.60 0.67 0 0.00 2 0.40 38 7.6
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 13-5 276 21.2 45-109  . 4 1 4-21  . 1 9 3-9  . 3 3 17 28 45 3.5 21 0 6 0.46 14 1.08 0.43 18 1.38 3 0.23 97 7.5
05 B R O W N ,  R od 13-11 311 23.9 31-75  . 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 27-42  . 6 4 24 27 51 3.9 31 1 16 1.23 24 1.85 0.67 3 0.23 7 0.54 89 6.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je rem ia 12-5 250 20.8 24-75  . 3 2 8-31  . 2 5 10-14  . 7 1 4 17 21 1.8 9 0 21 1.75 23 1.92 0.91 0 0.00 4 0.33 66 5.5
01 M A TO S , B ayron 13-10 244 18.8 22-48  . 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 26 23 49 3.8 28 0 1 0.08 8 0.62 0.13 4 0.31 2 0.15 58 4.5
30 W E G S C H E ID E R ,  K u 13-4 178 13.7 13-26  . 5 0 3-8  . 3 7 6-8  . 7 5 16 21 37 2.8 15 0 6 0.46 6 0.46 1.00 1 0.08 7 0.54 35 2.7
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 11-3 148 13.5 9-39  . 2 3 6-21  . 2 8 2-4  . 5 0 5 16 21 1.9 26 1 17 1.55 13 1.18 1.31 0 0.00 7 0.64 26 2.4
13 JO H N S O N , Javonte 13-1 142 10.9 8-34  . 2 3 4-19  . 2 1 6-7  . 8 5 5 9 14 1.1 16 0 2 0.15 3 0.23 0.67 0 0.00 1 0.08 26 2.0
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 13-0 193 14.8 7-36  . 1 9 6-27  . 2 2 3-5  . 6 0 9 25 34 2.6 27 0 3 0.23 14 1.08 0.21 2 0.15 4 0.31 23 1.8
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an ie l 2 -0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.5
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 0.20 3 0.60 0.33 0 0.00 2 0.40 7 1.4
20 P A TTE R S O N , C lay 4-0 11 2.8 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.25 1 0.3
23 M E D IN A , E loy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 0.25 2 0.50 0.50 1 0.25 1 0.25 0 0.0

Tota l.......... 13 2650 279-744  . 3 7 58-227  . 2 5 137-235  . 5 8 156 295 451 34.7 246 3 141 10.85 193 14.85 0.73 38 2.92 73 5.62 753 57.9
O pponents...... 13 2650 337-718  . 4 6 103-291  . 3 5 176-260  . 6 7 128 353 481 37.0 234 - 187 14.38 173 13.31 1.08 39 3.00 105 8 .08 953 73.3

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 344 397 12 753
O pponents 443 487 23 953
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Maluach Double-Double Not Enough, Lobos Drop Series Opener to 
Wyoming in Overtime

USAFA, Colo. — The University of New Mexico men’s basketball 
team wrapped up its second overtime game of the season on 
Wednesday night with an 83-74 loss to the Wyoming Cowboys 
inside Clune Arena in Colorado.

Senior Makuach Maluach led the Lobos (5-12, 1-12 MW) with 
his third double-double of the season registering 17 points and 
12 rebounds. Maluach hit the 1,200 career points mark and is 
now tied for 22nd in Lobo scoring history.

Maluach was one of three Lobos to score in double figures 
including junior Saquan Singleton and freshman Isaiah Marin, 
both of which posted 13 points. The total marked a new career-
best for Marin.

Wyoming (11-9, 5-8 MW) went on an early 9-0 run to take a 
15-7 lead over UNM but the Lobos quickly closed the gap and 
overtook the Cowboys with a 10-0 run to tie the game and take 
the lead, 17-15 with 6:54 left in the first half.

The teams tied the game twice more in the half including with 
one minute left as Singleton hit a pair of free throws to tie it 28-
28 and then take a narrow lead, 29-28.

The end of the second half included six straight free throw 
opportunities as Wyoming committed a foul followed by a pair 
of technicals from the Wyoming bench. The Lobos made just 
two of the six however and Wyoming scored five straight points 
to close the half up by four, 33-29.

On the night, the Lobos missed a total of 15 free throws to finish shooting 46.4 percent from the stripe (16-25).

The teams went back and forth in the second half but with 3:42 left to play, the Cowboys had overcome a seven-point 
deficit to take a one-point lead on a three from Wyoming’s Marcus Williams.

Freshman Isaiah Marin, who scored a pair of threes in just over a minute to give UNM the seven-point lead, did it again 
just one minute after Williams’ three to give the Lobos back the lead, 68-66, before another triple from the Cowboys at 
1:34 turned the advantage back over to Wyoming, 69-68.

Wyoming increased its lead to three (71-68) on a pair of free throws with 47 seconds left but with 29 seconds left on the 
clock, Lobo freshman and Colorado Springs native Javonté Johnson made a clutch three to tie the game and send it into 
overtime.

Johnson hit the three on his homecoming, it marked his fifth 3-pointer of the year.

Wyoming came out of the gate strong in overtime and outscored UNM 12-3 for the nine-point final. The Lobos went cold 
from the floor going just 1-for-9 from the field including 0-for-4 from 3-point range and 1-for-2 from the stripe.

Six of Wyoming’s eight players to see the court finished in double figures on the night. Williams led the Cowboys with 17 
points while Kwane Marble III registered their lone double-double with 12 points and 12 boards.

The Lobos and the Cowboys are set for a rematch on Friday at 7 p.m. MT. Fans will be able to watch the game live on CBS 
Sports Network.

last time out
feb. 17, 2021 - new mexico 74, Wyoming 83 (OT) - USAF Acad., Colo.

Offic ial B asketball B ox  Sco re -- Gam e To tals  -- Final Statis t ic s
Wyoming vs New Mexico

02/17/21 6:00 pm at USAFA, Colo.

Wyoming 83 • 11-9, 5-8 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Graham Ike f 1-3 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 4 5 1 1 0 0 14
01 Marcus Williams g 5-15 3-5 4-9 0 4 4 2 17 5 6 0 3 39
03 Kwane  Marble II g 2-6 1-3 7-9 3 9 12 4 12 0 1 0 2 33
24 Hunter Maldonado g 4-11 1-4 2-2 5 3 8 4 11 4 0 1 4 42
53 Xavier DuSell g 6-14 2-10 0-1 0 1 1 2 14 1 0 0 0 39
00 Drake Jeffries 4-8 2-6 0-0 0 3 3 0 10 1 0 0 0 20
10 Hunter Thompson 5-8 4-7 0-0 3 2 5 2 14 2 0 0 0 31
25 Jeremiah Oden 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 7

Team 0 0 0 2
Totals 27-67 13-35 16-25 13 27 40 21 83 14 10 1 10 225

FG % 1st Half: 12-36 33.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 7-18 38.9%

FT % 1st Half: 2-5 40.0%

2nd half: 13-28 46.4%
2nd half: 5-15 33.3%
2nd half: 7-12 58.3%

OT: 2-3 66.7%
OT: 1-2 50.0%
OT: 7-8 87.5%

Game: 27-67 40.3%
Game: 13-35 37.1%
Game: 16-25 64.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

3,1

New Mexico 74 • 5-12, 1-12 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 MATOS, Bayron f 2-3 0-0 2-4 0 3 3 2 6 0 1 0 0 15
22 MANUEL, Valdir f 2-7 0-2 0-3 1 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 1 28
02 SINGLETON, Saquan g 4-9 2-4 3-8 1 7 8 5 13 4 1 0 1 29
10 MALUACH, Makuach g 7-16 0-3 3-7 3 9 12 4 17 3 1 0 0 36
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
00 MARIN, Isaiah 5-8 3-4 0-0 1 3 4 3 13 1 1 0 1 30
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 0-1 0-1 3-4 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 11
05 BROWN, Rod 3-3 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 8 0 3 0 1 19
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 3-6 1-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 7 3 2 0 0 30
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 1-4 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 17

Team 2 2 4
Totals 27-57 7-19 13-28 11 33 44 24 74 15 14 3 4 225

FG % 1st Half: 10-23 43.5%
3FG % 1st Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 6-17 35.3%

2nd half: 16-25 64.0%
2nd half: 4-6 66.7%
2nd half: 6-9 66.7%

OT: 1-9 11.1%
OT: 0-4 0.0%
OT: 1-2 50.0%

Game: 27-57 47.4%
Game: 7-19 36.8%
Game: 13-28 46.4%

Deadball
Rebounds

6

Officials: Rick Batsell,David Hall,Randy McCall
Technical fouls: Wyoming-TEAM 2. New Mexico-None.
Attendance:
2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. New Mexico vs Wyoming. Played at The Pit.

Score by periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wyoming 33 38 12 83
New Mexico 29 42 3 74

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
UW 28 17 12 9 24
NM 34 11 11 8 34

Last FG - UW OT-02:03, NM OT-02:37.
Largest lead - UW by 9 OT-00:39, NM by 7 2nd-11:48.
UW led for 26:05. NM led for 13:36. Game  was tied for 05:19.

Score tied - 7 times.
Lead changed - 18 times.


